PATENTS ONLY	04-08-	2002	·	PATENT Case No. 10	
TO THE (EN EN	Visteon Case No.: V	
Please record the	102047 e attacneg origina	7784		hereof.	
. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:				s of Party(ies) receiving an i	nterest:
Dennis Cook George Leposky 3 - 27-92		Name:Visteon Global TechnologiesInternal Address:Parklane Towers East, Ste. 726Street Address:One Parklane Boulevard			
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		City: State/Zip	:	Dearborn Michigan 48126	10/10
	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Additiona	I name(s) and	d addresses attached?	s⊠No
. Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment □ Ch	ange of Name	Other:	<u> </u>		
Security Agreement Merger					
Execution Date: March 21, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s).	Additional sheet a	attached?	🗌 Yes 🛛 N	0	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, <u>March 21, 2</u> Date		ution date of t	he application is:	
. Patent Application No.(s) 10, 108 949	7	B. Pater			
Name and address of party to whom corres	nal numbers attach spondence 6.			ns and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & Liv P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	ONE 7.	🗌 En	e (37 CFR 3.4 closed thorized to be	41) e charged to Visteon's Depo	\$ <u>40.00</u> sit
(312)321-4200	8.	Ac X Ple	count No. 06- ease charge a		edit any
\frown	DO NOT USE TH	15	00.	•	
05/2002 DBYRNE 00000101 061500 10108949	DO NOT USE IN	IS SPAC	E		
FC:581 40.00 CH					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. 	oforegoing informa	tion is tru	e and correct	and any attached copy is a	true
Sailesh K. Patel Name of Person Signing			Ature March 27, 2002 Date		
Total number of pages	including cover sh	eet, attacl	nments, and o	locument: 3	
v. Dec99				<u>×</u>	

PATENT REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: **POWER TAKEOFF UNIT WITH CENTER DIFFERENTIAL CONSTRUCTION**, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V201-0228 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-814, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:	0	
Name	Sighature	Date
Dennis Cook		ZIMAROZ
George Leposky	my Int	7/21/2022



RECORDED: 03/22/2002